## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No. 010003-GU
Submitted for filing
April 24, 2001

## PETITION OF INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF PGA TRUE-UP AMOUNTS

Indiantown Gas Company, Inc (IGC) by and through its undersigned officer, hereby petitions the Commission for approval of its true-up amounts for the period ending December 31, 2000 and says:

1. The name of the Company and the mailing address of its principal offices is:

Indiantown Gas Company Post Office Box 8 Indiantown, Fl. 34956

2. The name and mailing address to the person authorized to receive notices and communications to this petition is:

Brian J. Powers President Post Office Box 8 Indiantown, Fl. 34956

- IGC has filed the Schedules A-1 through A-7 and direct testimony as required in this docket.
- 4. As indicated on Schedule A-7, IGC has calculated a net overrecovery of \$20,446.
  WHEREFORE, Indiantown Gas Company, Inc. prays the Commission will enter an order approving its final true-up amounts for the period ending December 31, 2000.
  Dated this 24th day of April, 2001.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brian J. Powers

President

Indiantown Gas Company I P - DATE

U5510 MAY-25